

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,  
J O Code UID No.-WB916  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**Case No.- 1041 of 2018**  
**CNR No.-WBCS03-000367-2018**  
**Arising out of Haridevpur PS Case No.-398 dated 18.07.2018**  
**punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980**

**State**  
**v**  
**Bidesh Patra.**

Order No.- 13  
08.03.2021

Today is fixed for report on completion of investigation.

No report on completion of investigation is received from the Officer-in-Charge, Haridevpur PS.

However, the Officer-in-Charge, Haridevpur PS forwarded an application submitted by the Investigating Officer stating that the investigation into the case could not be completed as yet and as such he has prayed for another date / some time for submission of report in final form.

Heard.

The Ld. APP has stated that considering the ground the prayer may be allowed.

Considering the ground and submission of the Ld. APP the prayer is allowed.

The Investigating Officer is directed to complete the investigation without unnecessary delay.

The Officer-in-Charge of the concerned PS is directed to forward the report as soon as the investigation is completed by the Investigating Officer.

To 15.05.2021 for submission of report by the Officer-in-Charge, Haridevpur P.S on completion of investigation of this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-Charge of concerned PS for compliance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

**2021**  
**OFFICE OF THE SENIOR MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE**  
**KOLKATA**

---

15N, Nellie Sengupta Sarani, HUDCO Building, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Market, Kolkata – 700 087

---

Letter No.- /SMM

Dated :

Copy of order no.-13 dated 08.03.2021 passed in Case No.- 1041 of 2018 is forwarded to

1. The Officer-in-Charge, Haridevpur PS.

for compliance.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.