

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No.1041 of 2018
CNR No.-WBCS03-000367-2018

Arising out of Haridevpur PS Case No.-398 dated 18.07.2018
punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980

State
v
Bidesh Patra.

Order No.- 17
04.02.2022

Today is fixed for report on completion of investigation.

No report on completion of investigation is received from the
Officer-in-Charge, Haridevpur PS.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 30.05.2022 for awaiting report from the concerned P.S.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

