

**In the Court of 4<sup>th</sup> Mu.M.Cal.**

Present :  
Smt. Kadambari Adhikari  
J O Code No.: WB 1282

**Case No. Crl. Misc. 1041 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBCS-03-000-367-2018**

**Order dated 23.04.2024**

The record is taken up for put up on submission of charge sheet by the IO of this case.

IO has appeared today and has submitted charge sheet dated 30.03.2019 and another supplementary charge sheet dated 18.04.2024.

A report has been submitted along with it explaining the delay in filling final report together with the supplementary charge sheet.

Both the charge sheets are kept with the record.

The IO is directed to appear on the next date along with case diary and the relevant documents for consideration before taking cognizance of the offence on the basis of the final reports submitted by the IO.

Let copy of order be forwarded to IO of this case through O/C of Behala P.S.

To date (i.e. 06.06.2024) for hearing and taking cognizance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta

**Copy forwarded**

I) copy of order be forwarded to IO of this case through O/C of Behala P.S. vide FIR no – 398 of 2018 dated 18.07.2018 of Haridevpur P.S.

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta

