

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

*Case No. CrI. Misc 1041 of 2018*

*C N R No- WBCS03-000367-2018*

**Date. 03.05.2025**

Today is fixed for ER of WA

Ld. APP is present.

A report received from O/C. Haridevpur P.S. that WA against the sole accused Bidesh Patra could not execute as he could not found at his given address and then contacted three local peoples namely Yeaj Sardar, Mohan Dutta and Sanu Dey but they could not throw any light regarding the present whereabouts of the warrantee and prays for time. Considered and Prayer is allowed. Let the report be kept with the record.

Accordingly, re-issue WA against the sole accused Bidesh Patra

**To 21.05.2025** for ER of WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Calcutta