

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. CrI. Misc 1041 of 2018

C N R No- WBCS03-000367-2018

Date. 21.05.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused namely Bidesh Patra is present by filing hazira.

Copy served to the sole accused namely Bidesh Patra containing 24 pages.

A report along with the original WA and the recall received from O/C, Haridevpur P.S. . Let it be kept with the record.

To 23.06.2025 for appearance and charge.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt
Calcutta