

In the Court of 4th M.M.Cal.
Smt. Sneha Basu
J O Code No: W B 01437
Case No. CrI. Misc 1041 of 2018
CNR No. WBCS0300 0367-2018

Order dated 18.08.2025:-

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Sole accused namely **(1) Bidesh Patra** is absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment Ld. Advocate.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

Previous order not complied.

Issue summons upon CSW-1, CSW-2 & CSW-3 accordingly.

Fixing **15.09.2025** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)

