

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Crl. Mise- 1041 of 2018

C N R No- WBCS03-000367-2018

Dated. 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC on the ground of unavoidable Circumstances.

Ld. A P P in-charge is present.

Ld. P. O. is transferred, I am in-charge of this court.

No witness turn up today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. **08.12.2025** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta(I/C).