

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. Crl. Misc- 1041 of 2018

C N R No- WBCS03-000367-2018

Dated. 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Sole accused is absent without steps.

Ld. APP is present.

Witness CSW-1,2,3 is present today.

The next date is intimated to CSW-1,2,3 through Ld. APP.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar for ' Not to pass any adverse order' the case is adjourned

Fix.28.08.2026 for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta(I/C).